South Carolina

)

I'Legislature
May 31, 2024, 07:33:09 am

Session 113 - (1999-2000)

H 3912 General Bill, By Gilham, Lloyd and Rodgers
Similar (S 0491)
Summary: Beaufort County, no wake zone on certain areas on Hilton Head Island, directional reference, Natural Resources

A BILL TO AMEND SECTION 50-21-136, CODE OF LAWS OF SOUTH CAROLINA, 1976, RELATING TO NO WAKE
ZONES ON CERTAIN CREEKS AND COVES ON HILTON HEAD ISLAND AND ON THE NEW RIVER IN BEAUFORT
COUNTY, SO AS TO CORRECT A DIRECTIONAL REFERENCE.

04/13/99
04/13/99
04/21/99
04/22/99
04/22/99
04/23/99
04/27/99
04/27/99

House
House
House
House
House
House
Senate
Senate

Introduced and read first time HJ-25

Referred to Committee on Agriculture, Natural Resources and Environmental Affairs HJ-25
Recalled from Committee on Agriculture, Natural Resources and Environmental Affairs HJ-89
Read second time HJ-39

Unanimous consent for third reading on next legislative day HJ-41

Read third time and sent to Senate HJ-4

Introduced and read first time SJ-12

Referred to Committee on Fish, Game and Forestry SJ-12

Page 1 of 1



