South Carolina Legislature

May 31, 2024, 07:33:09 am

Session 113 - (1999-2000)

H 3912 General Bill, By Gilham, Lloyd and Rodgers Similar (S 0491)

Summary: Beaufort County, no wake zone on certain areas on Hilton Head Island, directional reference, Natural Resources A BILL TO AMEND SECTION 50-21-136, CODE OF LAWS OF SOUTH CAROLINA, 1976, RELATING TO NO WAKE ZONES ON CERTAIN CREEKS AND COVES ON HILTON HEAD ISLAND AND ON THE NEW RIVER IN BEAUFORT COUNTY, SO AS TO CORRECT A DIRECTIONAL REFERENCE.

04/13/99	House	Introduced and read first time HJ-25
04/13/99	House	Referred to Committee on Agriculture, Natural Resources and Environmental Affairs HJ-25
04/21/99	House	Recalled from Committee on Agriculture, Natural Resources and Environmental Affairs HJ-89
04/22/99	House	Read second time HJ-39
04/22/99	House	Unanimous consent for third reading on next legislative day HJ-41
04/23/99	House	Read third time and sent to Senate HJ-4
04/27/99	Senate	Introduced and read first time SJ-12
04/27/99	Senate	Referred to Committee on Fish, Game and Forestry SJ-12